
Business, Arts, Workforce, 

Climate & Aviation Services 

Committee

AGENDA

Wednesday, June 26, 2024, 1:30 PM

City & County Building, Council Committee Room, Room 391

1437 Bannock Street

Chair: Chris Hinds, Vice Chair Diana Romero Campbell

Members: Kevin Flynn, Stacie Gilmore, Shontel M. Lewis, Sarah Parady, Jamie Torres

Staff: Melissa Mata

Attendance

Briefings

Denver Museum of Nature & Science Presentation24-0852

Edward Scholz, Denver Museum of Nature & Science

Consent Items

Approves a contract amendment with Westover 

Corporation doing business as Albireco Energy by adding 

$83,078 for a new total of $2,683,078 and one year for a 

new end date of 12-31-2029 to provide additional 

upgrades including card access, CCTV and building 

automation systems at library facilities, citywide 

(BOOKS-201845898, BOOKS-202369792-00, 

BOOKS-202473877-01).

24-0816

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_VM7DixDLSyG0Ll7XSeTk4g

PASSWORD: Denver

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=25628
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=25592


AGENDA

Business, Arts, Workforce, Climate & Aviation Services 

Committee

Wednesday, June 26, 2024

Amends a revenue agreement with Mark Anthony Brands, 

Inc., by adding $620,000 for a new total of $1,535,000 

and two years for a new ending date of 12-31-2026 for 

sponsorship rights and benefits, including, but not limited 

to signage, an on-site presence, branded social media 

promotion and digital advertising at Red Rocks, and the 

Colorado Convention Center, Denver Performing Arts 

Complex, and the Denver Coliseum in   Council District 10 

(THTRS-20272795-01/THTRS-202161000).

24-0826

Approves a contract for an Operational and Marketing 

Incentive with Aer Lingus for $4,000,000 and two years 

with an ending date of 5-16-2026 for new nonstop 

international service to Dublin (DUB) Airport, Dublin, 

Ireland at Denver International Airport, in Council District 

11 (PLANE-202370272).

24-0835

Approves a contract for an Operational and Marketing 

Incentive with AEROENLACES NACIONALES SOCIEDAD 

ANONIMA DE CAPITAL VARIABLE, doing business as Viva 

Aerobus, for $1,000,000 and for two years for nonstop 

international service to Monterrey, Mexico (MTY) at Denver 

International Airport, in Council District 11 (PLANE- 

202371454).

24-0836

Approves a contract with Tom Richardson LLC for 

$900,000 and three years to provide underground utility 

locating services at Denver International Airport (DEN), in 

Council District 11 (PLANE-202371530).

24-0837

Page 2 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_VM7DixDLSyG0Ll7XSeTk4g

PASSWORD: Denver

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=25602
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=25611
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=25612
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=25613

